
REVISED 9/9/25 
Mandatory Meeting and/or Itinerary 

*****Please check the web site before fair and the bulletin board during the fair on a regular basis for updates***** 
 

DATE TIME EVENT WHO MUST ATTEND 
Tue., October 7, 2025 

 
6:00pm 

 
Steer Tagging 

 Entry Form Due Online the day before weigh in. 
Exhibitor and Parent 

MANDATORY 
    

Fri., Nov 14, 2025 5:00pm Last Day for Photo ID’s 
CLUB PASS LIST DUE 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

    
 

Mon., December 8, 2025 
6:00pm 

Health concern hogs 7:00pm 
Swine Check In/Tagging 
Breeding Cattle Tagging 

Entry Form Due Online the Day before weigh in. 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

    
 

Tue., January 13, 2026 
 

Fair Office 
Goat/Rabbit/Poultry/Cavy/ Peewee 

 Entry Forms Due 
Entry Forms Due ONLINE 

All Exhibitors participating in the 
Fair 

Sun., January 25, 2026 2:00pm-5:00pm Collier Fair Workshop Day Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

    
Tue., February 3, 2026 6:00pm PeeWee Tagging Exhibitor and Parent Mandatory 

    
Tue., March 3, 2025 

 
6:00pm Barn Set Up Exhibitor and Parent 

MANDATORY 
Tue., March 3, 2025 

 
7:00pm Exhibitor/Parent  

Meeting  
RECORD BOOK CHECKS, MEDIA RELEASE, CODE OF 

CONDUCT, ETHICS NUMBERS, EXHIBITOR 
QUESTIONAIRE ALL DUE 

 
Exhibitor and Parent 

  MANDATORY 

 
Thur., March 19, 2026 

3:00pm Rabbit/Cavy Check In 
 

 
 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

4:00pm – 5:00pm Goat and Pee Wee Goat Check In 

 
 
 

Fri., March 20, 2026 

11:00am-12:00pm A-M 
 

1:00pm-2:00pm N-Z 
 

7:30pm 
 

Poultry Check In 
(Done by last name) 

NO LATE ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED 
  

Steer, Breeding Cattle and Pee Wee Cattle Check In 

 
 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

 
 
 

 
 

Sat., March 21, 2026 

 
11:00am 

 
 

3:00pm 

Market Swine Weigh/Check In 
Pee Wee Swine Check In 

 
Goat Show and Showmanship 

PeeWee Goat Show 

 
 
 
 
 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

6:00pm 
 

7:30pm 
 

10:00pm 

Cavy Show and Showmanship 
 

Rabbit Show and Showmanship 
 

Steer and Breeding Cattle Screening 
 

 
 

Sun., March 22, 2026 

2:30pm Pee Wee Cattle Screening  
Exhibitor and Parent 

MANDATORY 
2:00pm Poultry Showmanship 
7:00pm Poultry Show Results and Question/Answer Session 

 
Tue., March 24, 2026 

 
7:00pm 

Breeding Cattle Show   
Pee Wee Cattle Show  

Steer Show and Cattle Showmanship 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

Wed., March 25, 2026 7:00pm 
 

Swine Show and Showmanship 
Pee Wee Swine Show 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

 
Sat., March 28, 2026 

 
4:00pm 

 
Livestock Auction 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

Sat., March 28, 2026 10:00pm Barn Clean Up 
Animal Removal 

Exhibitor and Parent 
MANDATORY 

    
Tue., May 19, 2026  5:00pm Buyer Thank You’s and Record Books Due Exhibitor MANDATORY 

    
Tue, June 2, 2026 6:00pm-7:00pm Dinner and Awards Ceremony All Exhibitors Invited to Attend 

 
Dates and times of mandatory meetings are subject to change.  In addition, due to circumstances beyond 

anyone’s control, additional meetings may be called and are mandatory 
 


